

jsn

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.03.07
18:26:01
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1955 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1757 OF 2022

Nimisha J. Madhvani

...Applicant /
Decree Holder

Versus

Nitin J. Madhvani & Anr.

...Respondents /
Judg. Debtors

Mr. Pheroze Mehta and Mr. Kaushal Parsekar i/b. Desai Desai
Carrimjee and Mulla for the Applicant / Decree Holder.

Mr. Srinivas Chatti and Mr. Alok Agarwal i/b. Cyril Amarchand
Mangaldas for the Respondent No.1

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 6TH MARCH, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent /
Judgment Debtor No.1 has sought for time to file Affidavit in Reply to
the Interim Application.

2. The Respondent / Judgment Debtor No.1 shall file their

Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application on or before 20th March,
2025.

3. Place the Interim Application on 24th March, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]