

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2658 OF 2025**

**IN**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1757 OF 2022**

Nimisha J. Madhvani ..... Applicant

In the matter between :

Nimisha J. Madhvani ..... Applicant/Decree Holder

V/s.

Nitin J. Madhvani and Ors. .... Respondents

**Before : Insolvency Registrar,**

High Court, Bombay.

Date : 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 at 12.30 p.m.

Present: Shri. Sohan K. a/w. Pranav Chandhoke i/b. M/s. Veritas Legal for the Applicant.

Shri. Ved Thakur i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Priyam Amin i/b. N. N. Amin & Co. for Respondent No. 2 in IA No.2658 of 2025 & Respondent No. 3 in EA No. 1757 of 2022.

**CALLED FOR DIRECTION:**

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the directions.

Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 requested that, the matter may be adjourned for tomorrow, since Senior Advocate, who is appearing in the application, is held up before the Hon'ble High Court.

By consent of the parties, the matter is adjourned for tomorrow i.e.

**7<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 at 12.00 noon** for directions.

**INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR**