

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2658 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1757 OF 2022

Nimisha J. Madhvani ...Applicant
V/s.
Nitin J. Madhvani and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Pheroze Mehta with Mr. Sohan Kinkhabwala and Mr. Pranav Chandhoke i/b Veritas Legal for the Applicant.

Mr. Srinivas Chatti with Mr. Ved Thakur i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Nainesh Amin with Mr. Priyam Amin i/b N. N. Amin & Co. for the Respondent No.2 IA 2658 of 2025 and for the Respondent No.2 in EXA 1757 of 2022.

Mrs. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar /Court Commissioner present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12th AUGUST 2025

PC. :

. When the matter is called out and after it is briefly heard, Mr. Mehta, learned Counsel appearing for the Interim Applicant seeks to take out an appropriate Interim Application in the matter. Accordingly, remove from board.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

