

: 2 :

the parties agreed to publish the notice in 2 two local newspapers i.e. Navashakti (Marathi) and Free Press Journal(English) for calling the offer to give the said premises on the leave and license basis and schedule for giving said premises on leave and license and to receive the offer is as under:

Sr. No.	Date	Event
1.	31/01/2026	Public Notice in two newspaper 1)Navashakti (Marathi) 2)Free Press Journal(English)
2.	04/03/2026 or 05/03/2026	For Inspection to offerer between 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m. at Suit premises.
3.	13/03/2026	Last date to submit offer up to 4.00 p.m. in the Office of Court Commissioner.
4.	16/03/2026	Opening of offers in parties meeting at 12.00 noon in the Office of Court Commissioner.

It is to be noted that, the Draft of the Public notice will be finalise today itself and the terms and conditions of the offer will be also exchange between parties today itself. The Commissioner will finalise Public notice today itself after Consent of all the parties.

The inspection of the Suit premises for valuation by valuer will be scheduled on 4th March, 2026 and all the parties agreed for the same.

In view of the above the meeting is scheduled on **16th March, 2026 at 12.00 noon.**

INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR