

: 2 :

parties are at a liberty to suggest any other agent/broker. It is decided in the parties meeting that, the broker who will fetch the best proposal his proposal will be accepted. The brokers are directed to submit all the proposals to the Office of Court Commissioner and the same will be place in the next meeting for approval.

The next meeting will be schedule on **7th May, 2026 at 4.30 p.m.** Liberty to approach the Court Commissioner if the brokers will bring the favorable proposals on or before 7th May, 2026.

It is to be noted that, the brokers will seek prior permission for inspection of the Suit premises from the Court Commissioner and they will intimate the Court Commissioner before visiting the Suit premises for inspection.

Office is directed issue proper suitable letter to the broker alongwith the terms and condition of the leave and license, so that they can provide the terms and condition of leave and license agreement to the proposed licensee.

In view of the above, meeting stands adjourned to **7th May, 2026 at 4.30 p.m.**

INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR